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   UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND 

 
 
WESTERN RESERVE LIFE   : 
ASSURANCE CO. OF OHIO,  : 
    Plaintiff, : 
      : 
 v.     :  C.A. No. 09-00470/S 
      : 
CONREAL LLC, HARRISON CONDIT,  : 
FORTUNE FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. : 
and ANTHONY PITOCCO,    : 
    Defendants : 
 
 

STIPULATION 
 
 

 By agreement of the parties, the Defendant, Fortune Financial Services, Inc. shall have 

thirty days after the Court’s ruling on Fortune Financial’s Motion to Dismiss the Second 

Amended Complaint in which to answer or otherwise respond to the Plaintiff’s Third Amended 

Complaint.  

 
Defendant,      Plaintiff, 
Fortune Financial Services, Inc.,   Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. 
By their Attorneys,     of Ohio, 
       By its Attorneys, 
 
 
    /s/ Jeffrey S. Brenner       /s/   Michael J. Daly    
Jeffrey S. Brenner (#4369)    Michael J. Daly (#6729) 
Armando E. Batastini (#6016)   Brooks R. Magratten (#3585) 
NIXON PEABODY LLP    PIERCE ATWOOD LLP 
One Citizens Plaza, Suite 500    10 Weybosset Street, Suite 400 
Providence, RI  02903    Providence, RI  02903 
Tel:  (401) 454-1042    Tel: (401) 588-5113 
Fax:  (401) 454-1030    Fax: (401) 588-5166 
E-mail:  jbrenner@nixonpeabody.com  E-mail:  mdaly@pierceatwood.com 
E-mail:  abatastini@nixonpeabody.com  E-mail:  bmagratten@pierceatwood.com  
 
Dated:  March 17, 2011 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on the 17th day of March, 2011, an exact copy of the within 
document was electronically filed with the Electronic Case Filing system of the United States 
District Court for the District of Rhode Island.  Notice of this filing will be sent via e-mail to all 
parties able to accept electronic filings as indicated on the Notice of Electronic Filing or by other 
means to the counsel listed below: 
 
Brooks R. Magratten, Esq. 
bmagratten@pierceatwood.com 

Michael J. Daly, Esq. 
mdaly@pierceatwood.com 

Robert G. Flanders, Jr. 
rflanders@haslaw.com 

David E. Barry, Esq. 
dbarry@pierceatwood.com 

J. Scott Kilpatrick, Esq. 
jskilpatrick@cck-law.com 

 

 
 

s/ Jeffrey S. Brenner                                 
 


